
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015703-2023 

Tender

Falkland Islands Welfare Wi-Fi

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015703

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d355  

Published 2 June 2023, 1:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD Corsham Building 405 Spur B2

Corsham

SN13 9NR

Contact

UKStratCom-Comrcl C1-06

Email

ukstratcom-comrclc1-06@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3001618436

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015703-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015703-2023
mailto:ukstratcom-comrclc1-06@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.contracts.mod.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.contracts.mod.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence
http://www.contracts.mod.uk
http://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Falkland Islands Welfare Wi-Fi

Reference number

707390450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72411000 - Internet service providers ISP

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of Welfare Wi-Fi to MOD personnel in the Falkland Islands.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72400000 - Internet services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

FK - Falkland Islands

Main site or place of performance

Mount Pleasant Complex, Falkland Islands and satellite sites.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of Welfare Wi-Fi to MOD personnel for personal reasons. Full details in the
Statement of Requirement.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 February 2024

End date

31 January 2029

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x One Year Options. 

Various Options to adjust service provision. Please see Schedule of Requirement and
Statement of Requirement.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 5 to 7

funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The ITT is available as a listing on the Defence Sourcing Portal. A direct link to the
opportunity it here: https://contracts.mod.uk/go/2705809401887BDBA85C

You may need to register an account in order to see the opportunity.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

https://contracts.mod.uk/go/2705809401887BDBA85C


Page 6 to 7

5 July 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 January 2024

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 July 2023

Local time

12:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Payment via CP&F / Exostar.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

MOD Corsham, Building 405 Spur B2

Corsham

SN13 9NR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T08:04:43+0100
	TCPDF




